I NAME HADEL HATE WEND HADE HADE BERN DENN DAM

11-22-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #64



12-13-2000



101548457

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: BOX ASSIGNMENT-FEE, Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513, cn

ette Haddix

TRADEMARK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant STERIS INC.

Trademark HAUSTED

(and 1 additional mark)

Registration No. 1,713,917

(and 1 additional Reg. No.)

Registration Date April 11, 1961

Attorney Docket No. MED 5 1080

Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2518

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks BOX ASSIGNMENT-FEE 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying Party(ies):

HAUSTED, INC.

Entity:	

Individual(s) ____ Association

____ General Partnecship ____ Limited Partnership

<u>x</u> Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>

Other

1 1 2000 DBARME

2.	Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):						
	Name: STERIS INC.						
	Street Address: 43425 Business Park Drive City: Temecula State: California ZIP: 92590						
	Entity:						
	Individual(s) citizenship Association						
	General Partnership Limited Partnership						
	x Corporation-State <u>California</u>						
	Other						
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:						
	Yesx No						
	(Designation must he a separate document from Assignment.)						
3.	Nature of Conveyance:						
	x Assignment Change of Name						
	Security Agreement Merger						
	Other:						
	Execution Date: November 2, 2000						
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s).						
	A. Trademark Appl No. s) B. Trademark Reg. No.(s)						
	Additional numbers attached? Yesx No						

	andra M. Kpenig			
Firm: <u>F</u>	AY, SHARPE, FAGAN	I, MINNICH	& MCKEE, L	<u>.LP</u>
	1100 Superior A			
	Seventh Floor			
	Cleveland			
State:	Ohio		ZIP: 44114	-2518
Total fee	e (37 C.F.F. 3.41):	\$ <u>65.0</u>	0
	horized to be cha	rge to der	posit accou	nt
	Account Number (a paying by Deposit			

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN,

MINNICH & MCKEE, LLP

Sandra M. Koenig

1100 Superior Avenue

Seventh Floor

Cleveland, OH 44114-2518

(216) 861-5582

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document.

5

C:\DATA\SMK\NOV\MED51080.TEF

9.

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HAUSTEI, INC., a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at 5960 Heisley Road, Mentor, Ohio 44060, has adopted, used and is using the following marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

FLUORO-CARE Reg. No. 1,142,595 HAUSTED Reg. No. 1,713,917

and

WHEREAS, STERIS INC., a California corporation having its principal place of business at 43425 Business Park Drive, Temecula, California 92590, is desirous of acquiring said marks as well and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said HAUSTED, INC. does hereby assign unto the said STERIS INC. all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks and the above identified registrations thereof, with the right to sue and recover for acts of trademark infringement prior to the date of this Assignment.

By David C. Dvorak
Title Secretary

State of)

County of)

Personally appeared before me, the above-named indicate the me personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.

In testimony whereof, have set my hand and offered my seal this day of have , 2000.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

ROBERTA J. BERTONE Notary Public, State of Ohio Recorded in Lake County 14v Comm. Expires 03-11-01

C:\DATA\SMK\OCT\MED51086.ASN

RECORDED: 11/22/2000